          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
MDM7000-GP/AP
Smart Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
Introduction
MDM7000-GP/AP smart gauge/absolute pres-
sure transmitter adopts advanced monocrys-
talline silicon piezoresistive technology. The
product is used to measure the level, density,

MDM7000-GP/AP Smart Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
Order Guide
Items Parameter Code Description
Model MDM7000-GP/AP Smart Gauge/Absolute  Pressure Transmitter
Sensor Separator - Detailed specifications as following
GP range
S403G Nominal value(URL): 0.4bar
S254G Nominal value(URL): 2.5bar
S105G Nominal value(URL): 10bar
S305G Nominal value(URL): 30bar
S106G Nominal value(URL): 100bar
S406S Nominal value(URL): 400bar
AP range
S403A Nominal value(URL): 0.4bar
S254A Nominal value(URL): 2.5bar
S105A Nominal value(URL): 10bar
S106A Nominal value(URL): 100bar
Isolated
diaphragm
material
S SS316L
H Hastelloy C
L SUS316L + gold plated
Fill oil
S silicone oil
D Inert filler
Sensor seal
F Stainless steel welded seal
S Viton o-ring
Electrical
Connection
Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Cable outlet
protection
R1
A waterproof connector M20×1.5 at one side and a gland  at the opposite side, PVC
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R2
Flame proof, 1/2 NPT (F) at one side, gland  at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R3
Flame proof, M20×1.5 (F)at one side, gland  at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R7
Flame proof, G1/2 (F) at one side, gland  at the opposite side, stainless steel material, Flame proof, G1/2 (F) at one side, gland  at the opposite side, stainless steel material,
applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
Output Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Output signal
H 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire, power supply:16.5V~55V DC
B 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire,  Intrinsically safe, power supply:18.5V~28V DC
Display
A Without LCD display
C LCD display
Process
connection
Separator - Detailed specifications as following
08
MDM7000-GP/AP Smart Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
09
Specification
M01 M20×1.5 Male, φ3 pressure lead hole, GB/T 193-2003
G01 G1/2 Male, φ3 pressure lead hole, GB/T 7307-2001
G02 G1/4 Male, φ3 pressure lead hole, GB/T 7307-2001
R01 1/2-14NPT Male, φ6 pressure lead hole, GB/T 12716-2011
R02 1/4-18NPT Male, φ3 pressure lead hole, GB/T 12716-2011
R03 1/2-14NPT Female, φ6 pressure lead hole, GB/T 12716-2011
R04 1/4-18NPT Female, φ3 pressure lead hole, GB/T 12716-2011
options Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Process connection